504105283 11/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4151952

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DRISCOLL STRAWBERRY ASSOCIATES, INC.	09/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRISCOLL'S, INC.
Street Address:	345 WESTRIDGE DRIVE
City:	WATSONVILLE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95076

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	PP25698

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)268-7522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415) 268-6237

Email: cmorales@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL R. WARD

Address Line 1: MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

Address Line 2: 425 MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	753892913300	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL R. WARD	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael R. Ward/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=DRISCOLLS INC NAME CHANGE#page1.tif

PATENT 504105283 REEL: 040656 FRAME: 0203

027/36/

Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of DRISCOLL STRAWBERRY ASSOCIATES, INC.

FILED Secretary of State State of California OCT 0 4 2016 EPB

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of DRISCOLL STRAWBERRY ASSOCIATES, INC., a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is:

DRISCOLL'S, INC.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 1,199,266. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

September 30, 2016

vin E. Murphy, President

Thomas A. O'Brien, Secrétary

PATENT REEL: 040656 FRAME: 0204

RECORDED: 11/21/2016